

**DISCIPLINARY PUNISHMENT BY THE MALAYSIAN MEDICAL COUNCIL
AGAINST ERRANT REGISTERED PRACTITIONERS
2024**

1. Dr. Lim Eng Seng (Full Registration No.85527 dated 03/11/2019)

- a. Dr. Lim Eng Seng was charged as he had neglected or disregarded his professional responsibility in the standard of medical care to the patient that he had;
 - i. failed to have the patient who was having wheezing before, intra and at the end of the Colonic Stent procedure (the "Procedure") carried out on the Patient on 25.1.2022 transferred to the intensive care or high dependency unit of the Hospital for close monitoring after the Procedure, he had failed to provide competent and considerate professional management of the Patient's condition, thereby neglecting or disregarding his professional responsibility to the Patient in contravention of Section 1.1(c) of the Malaysian Medical Council's Code of Professional Conduct.
- b. The Council, during its inquiry on 27th February 2024, found **Lim Eng Seng** guilty and ordered that he be **REPRIMANDED** under Section 30(1)(a) of the Medical Act.
- c. The respondent appeal to the High Court.